ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/15/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2023 3407 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/15/2023 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2023 RMP23-002642 4706 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/15/2023 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
11/15/2023 SI;PROX LOC:4716 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
11/15/2023 SI;PROX LOC: 2100 LOIS PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/15/2023 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
11/15/2023 RMP23-002643 975 ROHLWING RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/15/2023 2210 OAK LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/15/2023 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
11/15/2023 2702 SIGWALT ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/15/2023 3708 BLUEBIRD LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/15/2023 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/15/2023 1941 ROHLWING RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
11/15/2023 ﬁEPROX LOC:2101 THEDA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/15/2023 RMP23-002645 2600 PLUM GROVE RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
11/15/2023 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/15/2023 f\EPROX LOC:2115 THEDA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

11/16/2023 8:20:00 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/15/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023

11/15/2023

11/15/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023

11/15/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023

RMP23-002646

RMP23-002648

RMP23-002647

RMP23-002649

RMP23-002650

RMP23-002651

RMP23-002652

1575 ROHLWING RD
1575 ROHLWING RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2616 SMITH ST

2205 HERON CT
1551 ALGONQUIN RD
4665 CALVERT DR

5161 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

2440 CHAS DR
1558 VERMONT ST

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

APPROX LOC:1327 GOLF
RD

1480 GOLF RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

2702 PARK ST
5600 ASTOR LN

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1470 GOLF
RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUICDAL SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/16/2023 8:20:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/15/2023

11/15/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023

11/15/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023

RMP23-002653

RMP23-002654

RMP23-002655

2101 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1901
ALGONQUIN RD

4732 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
4300 LINCOLN AVE

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1301 MEIJER DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 BERDNICK ST
3900 OWL DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2205 HERON CT

3250 MEACHAM RD
2850 GOLF RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 WRONG NUMBER
SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/16/2023 8:20:00 AM



